IMPROVE SURGICAL OUTCOMES AND PATIENT RECOVERY
Tips And Tricks For Our
Peripheral Nerve Repair Solutions
VIVOSORB® Minimizing adhesion formation
NEUROCAP® Management of symptomatic
nerve-end neuromas
NEUROLAC® For reconstruction of transected

this product. NEUROCAP, NEUROLAC and VIVOSORB are registered trademarks of and
manufactured by Polyganics B.V., The Netherlands. These biocompatible devices are
composed of proprietary compositions of copolyester poly-lactide-caprolactone, PLCL.
Recommended needle and suture size
NEUROCAP® range 1,5 - 3,0 mm:
•  7,0 or 6,0 Polypropylene with smallest needle
possible.
• Tapered needle: 3/8 (9-11 mm).
NEUROCAP® range 4,0 - 8,0 mm:
•  5,0 or 6,0 Polypropylene or monofi lament with
11 mm tapered needle.
•  5,0 or 6,0 polyamide/nylon with 13 mm needle or
with the smallest tapered needle available.
NEUROCAP® Product Description
Internal diameter (mm) Article number
1,5 NC01-015/03
2,0 NC01-020/03
2,5 NC01-025/03
3,0 NC01-030/03
4,0 NC01-040/03
5,0 NC01-050/03
6,0 NC01-060/03
7,0 NC01-070/03
8,0 NC01-080/03
(Total device length: 30 mm)
NEUROCAP®
Management of symptomatic nerve-end  neuromas
Recommended needle and suture size

 •  Close the wound and splint to prevent
kinking for the fi rst 3 postoperative weeks.
 •  Long-term compression of NEUROLAC®
should be avoided.
 •  Patients may be administered oral
antibiotics for the fi rst post-operative week.
 •  Splint the repair site dorsally to prevent
hyperextension and give the therapist and
patient instructions not to fl ex the joint
fully for the fi rst 3-4 weeks.
 •  Pressure on the repair side should be
avoided since this can cause closure and
kinking of the tube.
NEUROLAC® Product Description
Internal diameter (mm) Article number
1,5 NG02-015/03
2,0 NG02-020/03
2,5 NG02-025/03
3,0 NG02-030/03
4,0 NG01-040/03
5,0 NG01-050/03
6,0 NG01-060/03
7,0 NG01-070/03
8,0 NG01-080/03
10,0 NG01-100/03
(Total device length: 30 mm)
VIVOSORB® Step-by-step
1.  Either fi xate the VIVOSORB® sheet,
covering the surgically closed soft tissue, to